HOUSE CALENDAR
83rd Legislative Day
Monday, June 18, 2001
House Convenes at 7:00 pm

HB

SB

SB

SB

SB

HB

James B. Black, Speaker

PUBLIC FOR CONCURRENCE

998 Senate Committee Substitute - Pope, Walend and Goodwin (Primary Sponsors)

- STATE PRIVACY ACT. (Senate Committee Substitute) (2nd Edition)

CALENDAR

LOCAL BILLS

SECOND READING -ROLL CALL

668 House Committee Substitute - Albertson - BURGAW CHARTER REVISED.

(Finance) (2nd Edition)

SECOND AND THIRD READINGS

535 House Committee Substitute - Clodfelter - CHARLOTTE AREA SPHERE OF

INFLUENCE. (Local Government 1) (3rd Edition)

614 Gulley - CARY, CHARLOTTE, CONCORD ROADWAY EXPENDITURES.

(Transportation) (2nd Edition)

PUBLIC BILLS

THIRD READING - ROLL CALL

823 House Committee Substitute # 2 - Rand - PROMOTING NC GRAPE AND

WINE INDUSTRY. (Finance) (4th Edition)

SECOND READING - ROLL CALL

236 Committee Substitute - Allen - SANITARY DISTRICT SATELLITE

ANNEXATION. (Finance) (2nd Edition)

(over)




PUBLIC BILLS

SECOND AND THIRD READINGS

SB 600 House Committee Substitute - Gulley - MV TECHNICAL CHANGES.

(Transportation) (4th Edition)

COMMITTEE MEETINGS

(Three digit rooms = Legislative Office Building — Four digit rooms = Legislative Building)

Tuesday, June 19 2001

AGRICULTURE

HB 984

Landscape/Irrigation Contractors.

APPROP/Information Technology
EDUCATION/Community Colleges
ENVIRONMENT & NATURAL RESOURCES

HB 418 Beach Preservation & Restoration Act.

HIJR 419 LRC to Study Tourism Industry.

HB 1015 Improve Air Quality/Electric Utilities.
FINANCE

HB 572 Tax Citizens Like Business/White Goods.

HB 942 Locksmith Licensure.

SB 860 Interstate Trust Business.
HEALTH

HB 1405 HIV/AIDS Public Health Crisis.

SB 826 Criminal Record Check Change/Long-Term Care.
JUDICIARY |

SB 109 Require Experience for Death Penalty Cases.

SB 390 Physician-Assisted Suicide/Education & Crime.

SB 951 Prevent Unnecessary Filing of Briefs.
JUDICIARY Il

HB 1284 Openness of Court Records and Proceedings.

SB 241 Health Insurance Termination Notice.

SB 532 Clarify Sch. Bd. Apps./Noncert. E'ees Notice.
JUDICIARY Il

SB 833 Possessing False ID to Get Liquor.

SB 1081 Malicious Conduct by Prisoner.
LOCAL GOVERNMENT I

HB 498 Charlotte-Mecklenburg School Board Members.

HB 500 Charlotte-Mecklenburg School Omnibus Election.

HB 501 Charlotte/Mecklenburg School Board Terms.

HB 502 Charlotte-Mecklenburg School Primary.

SB 405 Infrastructure Reimbursement.

SB 407 Charlotte Storm Water/Transit Quick Take.

SB 534 Charlotte Storm Drain/Road Projects.

PUBLIC UTILITIES

SB 1078

Improve Air Quality/Electric Utilities.

WAYS & MEANS

SB 387

Require Experience of General Contractors.

()

1425

643

544

415

1228

421

421

415

544

605

8:30

12:00

10:00

10:00

12:00

11:00

10:00

1:00

Noon

am

Noon

am

am

Noon

am

am

pm



ANNOUNCEMENT

The House Mental Health Subcommittee on HB 381 - MENTAL HEALTH SYSTEM
REFORM, will meet on Tuesday, June 19, 2001, at 10:00 am in Room 415.

Denise G. Weeks
Principal Clerk

(3)



