

HOUSE CALENDAR 83rd Legislative Day Monday, June 18, 2001 House Convenes at 7:00 pm

James B. Black, Speaker

PUBLIC FOR CONCURRENCE

HB 998 Senate Committee Substitute - Pope, Walend and Goodwin (Primary Sponsors)
- STATE PRIVACY ACT. (Senate Committee Substitute) (2nd Edition)

CALENDAR

LOCAL BILLS

SECOND READING - ROLL CALL

SB 668 House Committee Substitute - Albertson - BURGAW CHARTER REVISED. (Finance) (2nd Edition)

SECOND AND THIRD READINGS

- **SB** 535 House Committee Substitute Clodfelter CHARLOTTE AREA SPHERE OF INFLUENCE. (Local Government I) (3rd Edition)
- **SB** 614 Gulley CARY, CHARLOTTE, CONCORD ROADWAY EXPENDITURES. (Transportation) (2nd Edition)

PUBLIC BILLS

THIRD READING - ROLL CALL

SB 823 House Committee Substitute # 2 - Rand - PROMOTING NC GRAPE AND WINE INDUSTRY. (Finance) (4th Edition)

SECOND READING - ROLL CALL

HB 236 Committee Substitute - Allen - SANITARY DISTRICT SATELLITE ANNEXATION. (Finance) (2nd Edition)

PUBLIC BILLS

SECOND AND THIRD READINGS

SB 600 House Committee Substitute - Gulley - MV TECHNICAL CHANGES. (Transportation) (4th Edition)

COMMITTEE MEETINGS

(Three digit rooms = Legislative Office Building – Four digit rooms = Legislative Building)

<u>Tuesday</u> , <u>June 19 2001</u>			<u>ROOM</u>	TIME	
AGRICUL	TURI	E	1425	10:00	am
HB 984 Landscape/Irrigation Contractors.					
APPROP/I		nation Technology	1425	8:30	am
EDUCATION/Community Colleges			643	11:00	am
ENVIRONMENT & NATURAL RESOURCES			643	12:00	Noon
HB	418	Beach Preservation & Restoration Act.			
HJR	419	LRC to Study Tourism Industry.			
HB	1015	Improve Air Quality/Electric Utilities.			
FINANCE		544	8:30	am	
HB	572	Tax Citizens Like Business/White Goods.			
HB	942	Locksmith Licensure.			
SB	860	Interstate Trust Business.			
HEALTH			415	12:00	Noon
HB	1405	HIV/AIDS Public Health Crisis.			
SB	826	Criminal Record Check Change/Long-Term Care.			
JUDICIARY I		1228	10:00	am	
SB	109	Require Experience for Death Penalty Cases.			
SB	390	Physician-Assisted Suicide/Education & Crime.			
SB	951	Prevent Unnecessary Filing of Briefs.			
JUDICIAF	RY II		421	10:00	am
HB	1284	Openness of Court Records and Proceedings.			
SB	241	Health Insurance Termination Notice.			
SB	532	Clarify Sch. Bd. Apps./Noncert. E'ees Notice.			
JUDICIAF			421	12:00	Noon
SB	833	Possessing False ID to Get Liquor.			
	1081	Malicious Conduct by Prisoner.			
LOCAL GOVERNMENT I			415	11:00	am
HB		Charlotte-Mecklenburg School Board Members.			
HB	500	C			
HB	501	Charlotte/Mecklenburg School Board Terms.			
HB	502	Charlotte-Mecklenburg School Primary.			
SB	405	Infrastructure Reimbursement.			
SB	407	Charlotte Storm Water/Transit Quick Take.			
SB	534	Charlotte Storm Drain/Road Projects.			
PUBLIC UTILITIES			544	10:00	am
	Improve Air Quality/Electric Utilities.				
WAYS & MEANS			605	1:00	pm
SB	387	Require Experience of General Contractors.			

ANNOUNCEMENT

The House Mental Health Subcommittee on HB 381 - MENTAL HEALTH SYSTEM REFORM, will meet on Tuesday, June 19, 2001, at 10:00 am in Room 415.

Denise G. Weeks Principal Clerk